
Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Aviation Statistics

Gross Landing Weight - All Airlines
Facility: MIA     Units:  1,000 lbs

Arrival Operator ArrivalDeparture Arrival
Domestic International Domestic International

Arrival Departure

Current Year: Prior Year:
%

Change

10/2010 - 09/2011 10/2009  -  09/2010

Total Land Wt.Total Land Wt.
Departure Departure
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 7,974,166
 1,091,452

 614,638

 250,558
 25,802

 0
 88,644

 477,653
 0

 437,054
 0

 375,608
 0

 90,776
 408,491

 562
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 4,833

 0
 25,420

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 15,132

American Airlines Inc
Delta Air Lines Inc
Executive Airlines dba American
Eagle Airlines Inc
United Parcel Service
LAN Airlines f/k/a LAN Chile SA
TAM Linhas Aéreas SA
ABX Air
Federal Express Corporation
Sky Lease 1 dba Tradewinds
Airlines
Continental Airlines
British Airways
Generic Cash and GA Account
Tampa Cargo S.A. fka Tampa
Airlines
Atlas Air Inc
US Airways Inc
Amerijet International
Lufthansa Airlines
Martinair Holland N.V.
Avianca - Aerovias Nacionales de
Colombia SA
Centurion Air Cargo
Linea Aerea Carguera de Colombia
S.A.
TACA - Grupo TACA
Sky King Inc
Air France
Florida West International Airways
Aeromexico
Iberia Lineas Aereas De Espana SA
Korean Airlines Co Ltd
Virgin Atlantic Airways Ltd
Cielos Del Peru SA
Lan Peru Airlines
Santa Barbara Airlines SA
China Airlines Ltd
Cathay Pacific Airways Limited
LAN Ecuador
Alitalia Compagnia Aerea Italiana Spa
DHL Aero Expreso
Air Transport International LLC

 7,100,024
 64,936

 249,607

 579,690
 792,290
 625,934
 336,954

 944
 462,902

 576
 441,962
 104,231
 433,280

 291,650
 0

 403,478
 380,301
 375,240
 367,836

 331,816
 291,590

 290,106
 261,499
 256,302
 213,280
 220,267
 217,730
 207,928
 205,892
 201,868
 196,540
 184,400
 177,002
 174,370
 173,290
 172,782
 164,640
 157,844

 8,285,979
 1,364,229

 821,855

 255,227
 0

 1,104
 166,074
 486,006

 3,597

 444,954
 0

 330,619
 0

 119,238
 410,875

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 6,799

 0
 22,630

 0
 0
 0
 0

 3,052
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 5,069

 15,386,003
 1,429,165
 1,071,462

 834,917
 792,290
 627,038
 503,028
 486,950
 466,499

 445,530
 441,962
 434,850
 433,280

 410,888
 410,875
 403,478
 380,301
 375,240
 367,836

 331,816
 291,590

 290,106
 268,298
 256,302
 235,910
 220,267
 217,730
 207,928
 205,892
 204,920
 196,540
 184,400
 177,002
 174,370
 173,290
 172,782
 164,640
 162,913

 14,995,743
 1,091,452

 914,073

 787,486
 733,298
 515,691
 336,153
 479,069

 0

 441,434
 435,728
 436,452
 504,957

 406,378
 408,491
 297,281
 319,595
 388,170
 380,699

 441,677
 332,042

 316,845
 117,548
 257,126
 115,320
 128,082
 190,120
 204,638
 204,690
 273,808
 202,430
 169,300
 198,716
 130,942
 114,080
 163,982
 76,845

 131,164

 7,021,577
 0

 299,435

 536,928
 707,496
 515,691
 247,509

 1,416
 0

 4,380
 435,728
 60,844

 504,957

 315,602
 0

 296,719
 319,595
 388,170
 380,699

 441,677
 332,042

 316,845
 112,715
 257,126
 89,900

 128,082
 190,120
 204,638
 204,690
 273,808
 202,430
 169,300
 198,716
 130,942
 114,080
 163,982
 76,845

 116,032

 2.60%
 30.94%
 17.22%

 6.02%
 8.04%

 21.59%
 49.64%

 1.65%
 100.00%

 0.93%
 1.43%
-0.37%

-14.19%

 1.11%
 0.58%

 35.72%
 18.99%
-3.33%
-3.38%

-24.87%
-12.18%

-8.44%
 128.25%

-0.32%
 104.57%
 71.97%
 14.52%

 1.61%
 0.59%

-25.16%
-2.91%
 8.92%

-10.93%
 33.17%
 51.90%

 5.37%
 114.25%
 24.21%

0
0
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0
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0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
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0
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0
0
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0
0
0
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 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 42,190
 47,700

 0
 0
 0

 6,224
 0

 107,424

 0
 26,343

 0
 0
 0

 52,560
 0

 10,096
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 3,299

 109,679
 0
 0

 0
 0

 1,260
 0
 0

 46,718

COPA Airlines
Aerolineas Argentinas
Swiss International Air Lines Ltd
Lan Argentina
Air Berlin PLC & Co Luftverkehrs KG
Insel Air International BV
Capital Cargo Intl Airlines Inc
United Airlines
Air Canada
Cayman Airways Ltd
Bahamasair Holdings Ltd
IBC Airways Inc
EuroAtlantic Airways
Republic Airways dba Shuttle
America Corp
Cargolux Airlines Intl SA
Miami Air International Inc
Air Europa Lineas Aereas SA
WestJet Airlines Ltd
Caribbean Airlines Limited CO
Alaska Airlines
AeroSur USA Inc
Vision Airlines
MTA-Master Top Linhas Aereas
LTDA
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
TAB - Transporte Aero Boliviano
Corsair S.A. d/b/a Corsairfly
Transaero Airlines
LACSA - Lineas Areas
Costarricenses SA
Gulf and Caribbean Cargo inc dba
IFL Group
Airtran Airways Inc
TACA Peru
Transportes Aereos Portugueses
SA aka TAP Portugal
Estafeta Carga Aerea SA  de CV
World Atlantic Airlines
Kalitta Air LLC
World Airways Inc
Avior Airlines
Gulfstream International Airlines

 161,248
 147,800
 146,436
 123,690
 114,727
 108,272
 86,565

 142
 93,928
 92,115
 88,746
 77,784
 76,260

 0

 69,748
 36,975
 64,428
 53,892
 53,568

 0
 52,381
 37,837
 46,652

 46,870
 46,440
 43,909
 40,434
 40,334

 33,735

 0
 34,198
 31,760

 29,095
 24,236
 19,558
 19,226
 22,540

 16

 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,191
 0

 12,370
 97,420

 0
 0
 0

 6,060
 0

 71,712

 0
 28,533

 0
 0
 0

 52,560
 0

 11,277
 436

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 5,110

 35,326
 0
 0

 0
 695

 4,494
 4,510

 0
 20,896

 161,248
 147,800
 146,436
 123,690
 115,918
 108,272
 98,935
 97,562
 93,928
 92,115
 88,746
 83,844
 76,260
 71,712

 69,748
 65,508
 64,428
 53,892
 53,568
 52,560
 52,381
 49,114
 47,088

 46,870
 46,440
 43,909
 40,434
 40,334

 38,845

 35,326
 34,198
 31,760

 29,095
 24,931
 24,052
 23,736
 22,540
 20,912

 144,384
 142,144
 144,722
 126,480
 71,063
 84,383

 164,200
 48,010
 92,515

 100,970
 93,998
 63,636
 22,320

 107,424

 66,458
 52,175
 53,101
 41,032
 54,432
 52,560

 100,372
 93,236
 37,932

 0
 66,682
 13,537

 0
 41,244

 37,907

 109,807
 0
 0

 28,865
 0

 3,780
 472

 18,228
 52,142

 144,384
 142,144
 144,722
 126,480
 71,063
 84,383

 122,010
 310

 92,515
 100,970
 93,998
 57,412
 22,320

 0

 66,458
 25,832
 53,101
 41,032
 54,432

 0
 100,372
 83,140
 37,932

 0
 66,682
 13,537

 0
 41,244

 34,608

 128
 0
 0

 28,865
 0

 2,520
 472

 18,228
 5,424

 11.68%
 3.98%
 1.18%
-2.21%

 63.12%
 28.31%
-39.75%

 103.21%
 1.53%
-8.77%
-5.59%

 31.76%
 241.67%
-33.24%

 4.95%
 25.55%
 21.33%
 31.34%
-1.59%
 0.00%

-47.81%
-47.32%
 24.14%

 100.00%
-30.36%

 224.36%
 100.00%

-2.21%

 2.47%

-67.83%
 100.00%
 100.00%

 0.80%
 100.00%
 536.30%

*************
 23.66%
-59.89%

0
0
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0
0
0

0
0
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0
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0
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0
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0
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0
0
0
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0
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0
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0
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0
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0
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0
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0
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 973
 115
 459
 130

 6,720
 18,425
 4,758

 0

 0
 2,810

 0
 0
 0

 2,640
 15

 0
 0

 624
 609

 0
 94
 0

 490
 157

 0
 0

 0
 7,542

 0
 88,599

 0
 0

 3,358
 0
 0

 67

Falcon Air Express
Surinam Airways
Sky Way Enterprises Inc
Mountain Air Cargo Inc
Sun Country Airlines
DHL Express (USA) Inc
Avialeasing Aviation Company
TUI Airlines Nederland BV dba
Arkefly
Asiana Airlines
Ryan International Airlines
Southern Air Inc
Qantas Airways Limited
Ameriflight LLC
Martinaire Aviation, LLC
Puerto Rico Air Management
Services dba PRAMS AIR
Sea to Sky Air Inc
National Air Cargo Group dba
National Airlines MUA
National Jets
Personal Jet Charter
Gulfstream Connection Inc
Miami Air Lease Inc
Exec Air of Naples
Ameristar Jet Charter
Phoenix Air Group Inc
LAS Lineas Aereas Suramericanas
Worldwide Aircraft Services Inc dba
Jet ICU
TEM Enterprises dba Xtra Airways
Alpha Cargo Airlines dba Alpha
Cargo
Mexicana de Aviacion S.A.
Northwest Airlines
Aerolineas Galapagos SA
Air Atlantic Icelandic
Allegiant Air LLC
Finnair Airlines OYJ
Aerounion Airlines
Comair Inc

 13,205
 17,135
 15,336
 14,089

 144
 0

 5,002
 8,990

 7,896
 547

 2,520
 5,264
 5,024

 0
 1,029

 1,619
 1,048

 1,248
 476

 1,035
 235

 0
 0

 48
 155
 77

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 7,228
 115
 702

 0
 11,824
 11,275
 4,270

 0

 0
 7,065
 5,040
 1,974

 0
 3,930

 954

 206
 773

 528
 899
 165
 141
 345
 246
 107

 0
 77

 123
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 20,433
 17,250
 16,038
 14,089
 11,968
 11,275

 9,272
 8,990

 7,896
 7,612
 7,560
 7,238
 5,024
 3,930
 1,983

 1,825
 1,821

 1,776
 1,375
 1,200

 376
 345
 246
 155
 155
 154

 123
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,251
 17,135
 11,772
 14,061

 6,864
 18,425

 9,272
 0

 0
 2,940

 61,740
 0
 0

 2,640
 180

 0
 0

 2,080
 786

 0
 188

 0
 490
 301

 0
 0

 0
 701,483

 173,994
 88,599
 33,241
 17,640

 6,416
 3,600

 879
 67

 278
 17,020
 11,313
 13,931

 144
 0

 4,514
 0

 0
 130

 61,740
 0
 0
 0

 165

 0
 0

 1,456
 177

 0
 94

 0
 0

 144
 0
 0

 0
 693,941

 173,994
 0

 33,241
 17,640

 3,058
 3,600

 879
 0

*************
 0.67%

 36.24%
 0.20%

 74.36%
-38.81%

 0.00%
 100.00%

 100.00%
 158.91%
-87.76%

 100.00%
 100.00%
 48.86%

*************

 100.00%
 100.00%

-14.62%
 74.94%

 100.00%
 100.00%
 100.00%
-49.80%
-48.50%

 100.00%
 100.00%

 100.00%
-100.00%

-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%

0
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 13,137,884  12,472,867 19,378,648  32,516,532  31,147,760  18,674,893 4.39%
****Report Total*

0 0 0 0


